06-01-1998



(Plav. 8-83)		En Second and Tourisment Control
OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10072445	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Gerald B. Eaton  Michael J. Monahan		2. Name and address of receiving party(lee)  Name: Energy & Environmental  International L C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	J Yes Q(No	International, L.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Address: 9137 Spring Branch Dr.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (	Change of Name	No. 301
□ Other		City: Houston State: Tx ZIP: 77080
Execution Date: May 19, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	);	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/08/1964  5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)  ched? 口 Yee 및 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total Horizon of approaches and paterns involved.
Name: Douglas H. Elliott		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 3637.011		XD Enclosed
And the second of the second o		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1360 Post Oak	Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2300		20–1299
	zip: 77056- 3023	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 2300	ZIP: 77056- 3023 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

05/27/1998 NVILLARI 00000026 09081964

04 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0612

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0613 MAY 19 '98 22:40PM TOBOR & GOLDSTEIN

2 2

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
GERALD B. EATON DATE: 19MAYSK
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Herris §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this
NELDA GLASS Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 11-09-2001  [SEAL]  Notary Public In And For The State Of Texas
Michael J. Monahan DATE: 19 May 1998
STATE OF TEXAS §  S COUNTY OF Herrs §
personally appeared MICHAEL J. MONAHAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
NELDA GLASS Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 11-09-2001 Notary Public In And For The State Of Texas

MAY 19 '98 01:12PM TOBOR & GOLDSTEIN

	DATE:	_
ROBERT J. TIPTON		
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	ş s	
COUNTY OF	\$	
personally appeared ROBER'	undersigned authority, on this day of, 1998 If J. TIPTON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribe NT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own fre sideration therein expressed.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public In And For The State Of Oklahoma	

P:\CLIENT\3\3637\011\PTO\ASSING.AFM

3